

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

| Particulars                                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| <u>Ist on A/c Bill</u>                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Name of work - Construction of</u>          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Road from L68 To To</u>                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>BARAIA BIGHA</u>                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Group No - 04</u>                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Head - New Maintenance Policy</u>           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Sanction length - 0.900 Km.</u>             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Agreement No - 27(MAD)/2023-2024</u>        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Name of Contractor - Sri Birendra Kumar</u> |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>At - Barsha</u>                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Post - Ghuskhuri</u>                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>District - Shikharpur</u>                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Date of commencement 15-03-2024</u>         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Date of completion 14-12-2024</u>           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Rate quoted (-) 0.78% Below.</u>            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Agreement value.</u>                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Construction cost Rs 37,64,748 =</u>        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Maintenance cost Rs 07,74,354 =</u>         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Total cost Rs 45,39,102 =</u>               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Block - Shikharpur</u>                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                 | Details of actual measure |    |    |      | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|------|------------------|
|                                                             | No.                       | L. | B. | D.   |                  |
| (1) Clearing and grubbing<br>Road Land (By<br>Manual Means) |                           |    |    |      |                  |
|                                                             | 2                         | 5  | 30 | 0.90 | 270.00           |
|                                                             | 2                         | 4  | 30 | 0.95 | 228.00           |
|                                                             | 2                         | 7  | 30 | 1.00 | 420.00           |
|                                                             | 2                         | 6  | 30 | 1.10 | 396.00           |
|                                                             | 2                         | 3  | 30 | 1.20 | 216.00           |
|                                                             | 2                         | 2  | 30 | 0.80 | 96.00            |
|                                                             | 2                         | 3  | 30 | 0.97 | 174.60           |
|                                                             |                           |    |    |      | 1800.60          |
|                                                             |                           |    |    |      | 0.18 Hec         |

|                    |   |     |      |       |                     |
|--------------------|---|-----|------|-------|---------------------|
| (2) Binding laying |   |     |      |       |                     |
| spreading and      |   |     |      |       |                     |
| compacting stone   |   |     |      |       |                     |
| aggregates m & m.  |   |     |      |       |                     |
| Grading 3          |   |     |      |       |                     |
|                    | 1 | 9.0 | 0.80 | 0.075 | 0.54 m <sup>3</sup> |
|                    | 1 | 8.0 | 0.30 | 0.075 | 0.18 m <sup>3</sup> |
|                    | 1 | 9.0 | 0.40 | 0.075 | 0.27 m <sup>3</sup> |
|                    | 2 | 7.0 | 0.20 | 0.075 | 0.21 m <sup>3</sup> |
|                    | 1 | 5.0 | 0.30 | 0.075 | 0.11 m <sup>3</sup> |
|                    | 1 | 4.0 | 0.80 | 0.075 | 0.24 m <sup>3</sup> |
|                    | 2 | 8.0 | 1.10 | 0.075 | 1.32 m <sup>3</sup> |

Continuation Co. 02.87 m<sup>3</sup>

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measure                                      |        |      |       | Contents of area         |
|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|--------|------|-------|--------------------------|
|             | No.                                                            | L.     | B.   | D.    |                          |
|             |                                                                |        |      | B.F   | 2.87 m <sup>3</sup>      |
|             | 1                                                              | 9.0    | 0.80 | 0.075 | 0.54 m <sup>3</sup> ✓    |
|             | 3                                                              | 8.0    | 0.30 | 0.075 | 0.54 ✓                   |
|             | 1                                                              | 9.0    | 0.40 | 0.075 | 0.27 ✓                   |
|             | 2                                                              | 7.0    | 0.20 | 0.075 | 0.21 ✓                   |
|             | 1                                                              | 8.0    | 0.30 | 0.075 | 0.18 ✓                   |
|             | 2                                                              | 10.0   | 0.80 | 0.075 | 1.20 ✓                   |
|             | 1                                                              | 3.0    | 0.90 | 0.075 | 0.20 ✓                   |
|             | 2                                                              | 11.0   | 0.70 | 0.075 | 1.16 ✓                   |
|             | 1                                                              | 4.0    | 1.10 | 0.075 | 0.33 ✓                   |
|             | 3                                                              | 12.0   | 0.90 | 0.075 | 2.43 ✓                   |
|             | 1                                                              | 2.0    | 1.40 | 0.075 | 0.21 ✓                   |
|             |                                                                |        |      |       | 10.14 m <sup>3</sup>     |
| <hr/>       |                                                                |        |      |       |                          |
| ③<br>5      | construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder                  |        |      |       |                          |
|             | 12                                                             | 30     | 0.70 | 0.300 | = 75.60 m <sup>2</sup> ✓ |
| <hr/>       |                                                                |        |      |       |                          |
| ④<br>9      | Bridging and applying Primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) |        |      |       |                          |
|             |                                                                | 10.140 |      |       |                          |
|             |                                                                | 0.075  |      |       |                          |
|             |                                                                | 135.20 |      |       | m <sup>2</sup> ✓         |
| <hr/>       |                                                                |        |      |       |                          |

Continuation



# Abstract of Cost

5

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measure                                                                                                                            |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|             | No.                                                                                                                                                  | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ①<br>③      | clearing and<br>Grubbing Road Land<br>by manual means<br>0.180 Hect<br>Qty vide T.M.B Page (2)<br>Rs 76926 = 08/100 Rs 13847 =                       |    |    |    |                  |
| ②<br>⑤      | Construction of<br>subgrade and<br>Earthen shoulder<br>75.60 m <sup>3</sup><br>Qty vide T.M.B Page (3)<br>Rs 173 = 51/100 Rs 13117 =                 |    |    |    |                  |
| ③<br>⑦      | Binding laying<br>spreading and<br>compacting w. B.M.<br>Grading 3<br>10.14 m <sup>3</sup><br>Qty vide T.M.B Page (3)<br>Rs 2658 = 01/100 Rs 26952 = |    |    |    |                  |
| ④<br>⑨      | Binding and apply<br>Primer coat with<br>Bitumen emulsion<br>(Ss-1)<br>135.20 m <sup>2</sup><br>Qty vide T.M.B Page (3)<br>Rs 57 = 44/100 Rs 7766 =  |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑤<br>⑪      | Binding and applying<br>Tack coat with<br>Bitumen emulsion (Ss-1)                                                                                    |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

Rs 61682 = 40

| Particulars           | Details of actual measure                                                                                                                                       |    |                            | Contents of area |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----|----------------------------|------------------|
|                       | No.                                                                                                                                                             | L. | B.                         |                  |
|                       |                                                                                                                                                                 |    | B.F Rs                     | 61682=           |
| 350.00 m <sup>2</sup> | Qty vide T.M.B Page (4)                                                                                                                                         |    |                            |                  |
|                       |                                                                                                                                                                 |    | Rs 19=69/m <sup>2</sup>    | Rs 26582=        |
| (6/13)                | Roofing and                                                                                                                                                     |    |                            |                  |
|                       | Laying S.D. B.C                                                                                                                                                 |    |                            |                  |
| 3.75 m <sup>3</sup>   | Qty vide T.M.B Page (4)                                                                                                                                         |    |                            |                  |
|                       |                                                                                                                                                                 |    | Rs 13356=48/m <sup>3</sup> | Rs 4,50,78/=     |
| (7/39)                | Roofing and                                                                                                                                                     |    |                            |                  |
|                       | finishing main                                                                                                                                                  |    |                            |                  |
|                       | Information Board                                                                                                                                               |    |                            |                  |
| 01 No                 | Qty vide T.M.B Page (4)                                                                                                                                         |    |                            |                  |
|                       |                                                                                                                                                                 |    | Rs 13885=34/each Rs        | 13885=           |
|                       |                                                                                                                                                                 |    | Rs 5,52,930=               |                  |
| (8/44)                | Add 1% labour cess Rs                                                                                                                                           |    |                            | 5529=            |
| (9/45)                | Add 18% G.S.T                                                                                                                                                   |    |                            | Rs 99527=        |
| (10/46)               | Add S.F. [Page 7]                                                                                                                                               |    |                            | Rs 4264=         |
|                       |                                                                                                                                                                 |    | Rs 6,62,250=               |                  |
| 30.78%                | Below as per Agreement                                                                                                                                          |    |                            |                  |
|                       |                                                                                                                                                                 |    | Rs 5166=                   |                  |
|                       |                                                                                                                                                                 |    | Rs 6,57,084=               |                  |
|                       | <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div> <p>M An</p> <p>24-06-24</p> <p>AE</p> </div> <div> <p>24-06-2024</p> <p>AE</p> </div> </div> |    |                            |                  |

Continuation

# Material Statement

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars       | Details of actual measure |                       |                   |                | Contents of area |
|-------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------------|------------------|
|                   | No.                       | L.                    | B.                | D.             |                  |
| E/W               | 75.60 m <sup>3</sup>      | Q <sub>B</sub> 35 =   | 25 m <sup>3</sup> | B              | 2665 =           |
| 53 mm to 22.4 mm  | 12.27 m <sup>3</sup>      | Q <sub>B</sub> 1100 = | 04 m <sup>3</sup> | B              | 13497 =          |
| stone screening   | 22.6566 m <sup>3</sup>    | Q <sub>B</sub> 429 =  | 97 m <sup>3</sup> | B              | 9742 =           |
| 9.5 mm to 4.75 mm | 28.1137 m <sup>3</sup>    | Q <sub>B</sub> 595 =  | 16 m <sup>3</sup> | B              | 16732 =          |
| Bitumen emulsion  | (S-1)                     | =                     | 115 kg            |                |                  |
| Bitumen emulsion  | (S-1)                     | =                     | 372 kg            |                |                  |
| Bitumen           | (VG-10)                   |                       | 3622 kg           |                |                  |
| waste             |                           |                       |                   |                |                  |
| Plaster           |                           |                       | 273 kg.           |                |                  |
|                   |                           |                       |                   | R <sub>2</sub> | 42636 = 00       |
| SF                | 42636                     | 7107                  |                   | B              | 4264 = 00        |
|                   | <del>Min</del>            | <del>24.06.2024</del> |                   | AE             |                  |
|                   |                           |                       |                   | 24.06.2024     |                  |
|                   |                           |                       |                   | AE             |                  |

Continuation

vide Letter No. C.E. 4 (H9) 3054-01.05/2022  
 Part-IV-82 (encl) / patna, dt-28/6/24  
 Allotment Received Rs- 28,23,561/-

8

Sch. XI V-Form No 124  
 memo no- 15150/AIC Patna

| Particulars                                             | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                         | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| J. Tax @ L.V. -                                         | 6571/-                    |    |    |    |                  |
| C. 127 @ L.V. -                                         | 5569/-                    |    |    |    |                  |
| S. 127 @ L.V. -                                         | 5569/-                    |    |    |    |                  |
| T. 127 @ L.V. -                                         | 6571/-                    |    |    |    | 73350/-          |
| S.D @ S.T. -                                            | 32854/-                   |    |    |    |                  |
| Royalty -                                               | 11952/-                   |    |    |    |                  |
| S.F. -                                                  | 4264/-                    |    |    |    |                  |
| in AIC -                                                | 583734/-                  |    |    |    |                  |
| Total Rs -                                              | 657084/-                  |    |    |    |                  |
| passed for Rs -                                         | 657084/-                  |    |    |    |                  |
| Rupees (Six Lakh Fifty seven Thousand Eighty four) only |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Executive Engineer  
 R.W.D. Works Division  
 Sholihura

02/07/24  
 03/07/24

To Commr R.N. 30240702/701  
 Dt - 04/07/24

Continuation

2nd on A/c Bill

9

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                      | Details of actual measure |              |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------|----|----|------------------|
|                                  | No.                       | L.           | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of Road - Construction of   |                           |              |    |    |                  |
| Road from L 68 - To 1            |                           |              |    |    |                  |
| To Barara Bigha (VR 68)          |                           |              |    |    |                  |
| Tender Package                   | MR- N/23-24               | Shikhpura/D4 |    |    |                  |
| Head - New maintenance Policy 20 |                           |              |    |    |                  |
| Sanction Length                  | 0.900 Km                  |              |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No.                    | 27 (MBD)/2023-2024        |              |    |    |                  |
| Contractor - S. Srinivas Kumar   |                           |              |    |    |                  |
| At - Barsha, Post - Ghuskur      |                           |              |    |    |                  |
| Dist - Shikhpura                 |                           |              |    |    |                  |
| Plan No - ADP PK 2805H           |                           |              |    |    |                  |

Date of commencement 15-03-2024

Date of completion 14-12-2024

Rate quoted (-) 0.78% Below

Block - Shikhpura

Agreement value

Construction cost Rs 37,64,748 = 00

Maintenance cost Rs 07,74,354 = 00

Total cost Rs 45,39,102 = 00

(1/15)

Dry Lean Cement

Concrete

5 0.90 0.60 0.100 = 0.27

7 0.80 0.50 0.100 = 0.28

9 0.70 0.40 0.100 = 0.252

Continuation

Co. 0.802 m<sup>3</sup>

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measure |      |      |       | Contents of area     |
|-------------|---------------------------|------|------|-------|----------------------|
|             | No.                       | L.   | B.   | D.    |                      |
|             |                           |      |      | BP    | 0.802 m <sup>3</sup> |
|             | 7                         | 0.60 | 0.50 | 0.100 | 0.24                 |
|             | 10                        | 0.90 | 0.50 | 0.100 | 0.45                 |
|             | 9                         | 0.50 | 0.50 | 0.100 | 0.225                |
|             | 11                        | 0.80 | 0.70 | 0.100 | 0.616                |
|             | 12                        | 1.10 | 0.40 | 0.100 | 0.528                |
|             | 24                        | 0.90 | 0.80 | 0.100 | 1.728                |
|             | 16                        | 0.70 | 0.60 | 0.100 | 0.672                |
|             | 18                        | 0.40 | 0.30 | 0.100 | 0.216                |
|             | 24                        | 0.70 | 0.40 | 0.100 | 0.672                |
|             | 16                        | 0.90 | 0.50 | 0.100 | 0.72                 |
|             | 15                        | 1.00 | 0.90 | 0.100 | 1.35                 |
|             | 12                        | 0.90 | 0.80 | 0.100 | 0.864                |

|    |      |       |       |       |                      |
|----|------|-------|-------|-------|----------------------|
| 14 | 0.84 | 0.752 | 0.100 | 0.885 |                      |
|    |      |       |       |       | 9.938 m <sup>3</sup> |

(2/17)

construction of  
panel concrete  
pavement

14 30 3.75 0.125 = 196.875 m<sup>3</sup>

1 26 3.75 0.125 = 12.1875 m<sup>3</sup>  
= 209.0625 m<sup>3</sup>

15/12/24  
J

16-07-2024

AE

Continuation

# Abstract of bill

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                         | Details of actual measure   |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                     | No.                         | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ①<br>clearing and grubbing Road Land (by manual means)              |                             |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.180 Hect                                                          | Duty vide Tm Page ⑤         |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                     | Rs 76926 = 08/Hect          |    |    |    | Rs 13847 = 00    |
| ②<br>construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders                 |                             |    |    |    |                  |
| 75.60 m <sup>3</sup>                                                | Duty vide Tm Page ⑤         |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                     | Rs 173 = 51/m <sup>3</sup>  |    |    |    | Rs 13117 = 40    |
| ③<br>Boulding laying spreading and compacting WBM Grading 3         |                             |    |    |    |                  |
| 10.14 m <sup>3</sup>                                                | Duty vide Tm Page ⑤         |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                     | Rs 2658 = 01/m <sup>3</sup> |    |    |    | Rs 26952 =       |
| ④<br>Boulding and applying Primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) |                             |    |    |    |                  |
| 135.20 m <sup>2</sup>                                               | Duty vide Tm Page ⑤         |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                     | Rs 57 = 44/m <sup>2</sup>   |    |    |    | Rs 7766 =        |

Continuation Co Rs 61682 =

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                    | Details of actual measure |    |    |                                   | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|-----------------------------------|------------------|
|                                                                                | No.                       | L. | B. | D.                                |                  |
|                                                                                |                           |    |    | off Rs                            | 61682=           |
| (5/11) Bonding and apply<br>Tack coat with<br>Bitumen emulsion<br>using (RS-1) |                           |    |    |                                   |                  |
| 1350.00 m <sup>2</sup>                                                         |                           |    |    | Qty vide TMB Page (6)             |                  |
|                                                                                |                           |    |    | @ Rs 19 = 69/17 Rs                | 26582=           |
| (6/13) Bonding and<br>Laying S. D. B. C.                                       |                           |    |    |                                   |                  |
| 33.75 m <sup>2</sup>                                                           |                           |    |    | Qty vide TMB Page (6)             |                  |
|                                                                                |                           |    |    | @ Rs 13356 = 48/m <sup>2</sup> Rs | 4,50,781=        |
| (7/15) Dry Lean Cement<br>Concrete                                             |                           |    |    |                                   |                  |
| 9.938 m <sup>3</sup>                                                           |                           |    |    | Qty vide TMB Page (10)            |                  |
|                                                                                |                           |    |    | @ Rs 4193 = 48/m <sup>3</sup> Rs  | 41675=           |
| (8/17) Construction of<br>sand concrete<br>Pavement                            |                           |    |    |                                   |                  |
| 209.0625 m <sup>3</sup>                                                        |                           |    |    | Qty vide TMB Page (10)            |                  |
|                                                                                |                           |    |    | @ Rs 8757 = 22/m <sup>3</sup> Rs  | 18,30,806=       |
| (9/39) Bonding and fixing<br>Main Information Board<br>D/Ms                    |                           |    |    | Qty vide TMB Page (6)             |                  |
|                                                                                |                           |    |    | @ Rs 13885 = 34/each Rs           | 13885=           |

Continuation

Rs 24,25,411=

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                         | Details of actual measure |                            |              | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|--------------|------------------|
|                                     | No.                       | L.                         | B. D.        |                  |
|                                     |                           |                            | B. G. Rs     | 24,25,411=       |
| (10)<br>44                          | Add 1% Labour             |                            | Rs           | 24254=           |
| (11)<br>45                          | Add 18% G.S.T             |                            | Rs           | 4,36,574=        |
| (12)<br>46                          | Add S.F. (Page 7) & (13)  |                            | Rs           | 27866=           |
| vide Page (7) Rs 4266.00            |                           |                            |              |                  |
| vide Page (13) Rs 23662=            |                           |                            |              |                  |
| Total S.F. Rs 27866=                |                           |                            |              | Rs 24,14,105=    |
| less 0.78% Below as per Agreement   |                           |                            |              |                  |
|                                     |                           |                            |              | (-) Rs 22730=    |
|                                     |                           |                            |              | Rs 28,91,375=    |
| less Previous Passed Bill           |                           |                            |              |                  |
| vide T.M. & Page (8)                |                           |                            |              | (-) Rs 6,57,084= |
|                                     |                           |                            |              | Rs 22,34,291=    |
| M.A. 15/7/24 JR                     |                           |                            |              | 16-07-2024 AE    |
| Material Statement for 2nd A/c Bill |                           |                            |              |                  |
| Coarse Sand                         | 98.5502m <sup>3</sup>     | @ Rs 502=80m <sup>3</sup>  | Rs 49551=    |                  |
| 20 mm Agg. (22.4 mm)                | 112.8937m <sup>3</sup>    | @ Rs 1207=76m <sup>3</sup> | Rs 1,36,348= |                  |
| 10 mm Agg. (11.2 mm)                | 84.2067m <sup>3</sup>     | @ Rs 595=16m <sup>3</sup>  | Rs 50116=    |                  |
|                                     |                           |                            |              | Rs 2,36,015=     |
| S.F.                                | Rs 2,36,015               | 10%                        | Rs           | 23602=           |
| M.A. 15/7/24 JR                     |                           |                            |              | 16-07-2024 AE    |

Continuation

AE

vide Letter No. C.E. 4 (149) 2054-01-05/2022  
 Part - IV - 82 (GND) / p.d.m. dt - 28/06/2022  
 Attachment received Rs - 28,23,561/-  
 - 6,57,084/-  
 = 21,66,477/-

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                   | Details of actual measure |             |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                               | No.                       | L.          | B. | D. |                  |
| T. Tax @ L.Y.                                                                 |                           | 21665/-     |    |    |                  |
| G. GST @ L.Y.                                                                 |                           | 18360/-     |    |    |                  |
| S. GST @ L.Y.                                                                 |                           | 18360/-     |    |    |                  |
| L. GST @ L.Y.                                                                 |                           | 21665/-     |    |    | 2,56,324/-       |
| S. Q @ S.T.                                                                   |                           | 1,08,324/-  |    |    |                  |
| Royalty -                                                                     |                           | 44,348/-    |    |    |                  |
| S.F. -                                                                        |                           | 23,602/-    |    |    |                  |
| in A/c -                                                                      |                           | 19,10,153/- |    |    |                  |
| Total Rs -                                                                    |                           | 21,66,477/- |    |    |                  |
| Payable Govt Rs -                                                             |                           | 21,66,477/- |    |    |                  |
| Rupees (Twenty one Lakh Sixty Six Thousand four hundred Seventy seven) only - |                           |             |    |    |                  |

Executive Engineer  
 R.W.D. Works Division  
 Sheikhpura

20/07/24

20/07/24

17  
 20/7/24

TOTC No. 170 - PNB 202407025288

1 - PNB 23/07/24

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                              | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area     |
|----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|----------------------|
|                                                          | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                      |
| 3rd and 4th Part                                         |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| Name of Road:- Construction of Road from Lohr -          |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| To 1 to Baraia-bigha (VR-63)                             |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| Tender Package:- M/R-N/23-24 Sheikhona-04                |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| Mod:- New-maintenance Policy                             |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| Length of Road - 0.900 km                                |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| Agreement No:- 27 m.B./2023-2024                         |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| Agency:- Sri-Birendra Kumar                              |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| Date of Commencement:- 15-03-2024                        |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| Date of completion:- 14-12-2024                          |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| Date of entry:- 12-08-2024                               |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| Smt No. 11 Construction of Uprrein                       |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| for cement concrete, Pave                                |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| Concrete - m                                             |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| $1 \times 3.0 \times 4.2 + 3 \times 3.75 \times 0.125 =$ |                           |    |    |    | 14.68 m <sup>3</sup> |
| $1 \times 3.0 \times 4.3 + 3 \times 3.75 \times 0.125 =$ |                           |    |    |    | 14.94 m <sup>3</sup> |
| $1 \times 2.5 \times 4.1 + 3.75 \times 0.125 =$          |                           |    |    |    | 12.26 m <sup>3</sup> |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | 41.88 m <sup>3</sup> |
| on site                                                  |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| Smt No. 11 Providing and obbling                         |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| tack coat - m                                            |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| $12.0 \times 3.75 =$                                     |                           |    |    |    | 45 m <sup>2</sup>    |
| Smt No. 13 Providing and laying semi                     |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| dense bituminous concrete                                |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| Surface - b - b - as constn.                             |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| $12.0 \times 3.75 \times 0.025 =$                        |                           |    |    |    | 1.125 m <sup>3</sup> |
| M + S                                                    |                           |    |    |    |                      |
| 12-08-24                                                 |                           |    |    |    |                      |

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measure                               |    |    |    | Contents of area      |
|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------|----|----|----|-----------------------|
|             | No.                                                     | L. | B. | D. |                       |
| Item 3/1    | Construction of sub-grade                               |    |    |    |                       |
|             | of earthen shoulder - is                                |    |    |    |                       |
|             | to be completed                                         |    |    |    |                       |
|             | $2 \times 12 \times 30 \times 1.0 + 1.6 \times 0.30 =$  |    |    |    | 280.80 m <sup>3</sup> |
|             | $2 \times 1 \times 30.0 \times 0.9 + 1.5 \times 0.30 =$ |    |    |    | 21.60 m <sup>3</sup>  |
|             | $2 \times 1 \times 30.0 \times 0.8 + 1.6 \times 0.30 =$ |    |    |    | 21.60 m <sup>3</sup>  |
|             | $2 \times 1 \times 30.0 \times 0.7 + 1.5 \times 0.30 =$ |    |    |    | 19.80 m <sup>3</sup>  |
|             | $2 \times 30.0 \times 0.6 + 1.2 \times 0.30 =$          |    |    |    | 16.20 m <sup>3</sup>  |
|             | $2 \times 25.0 \times 0.9 + 1.50 \times 0.30 =$         |    |    |    | 18.0 m <sup>3</sup>   |
|             |                                                         |    |    |    | 378 m <sup>3</sup>    |
|             | Less Previous work from (5)                             |    |    |    | 75.60 m <sup>3</sup>  |
|             |                                                         |    |    |    | 302.40 m <sup>3</sup> |
| Item 4/1    | Providing and fixing kerb                               |    |    |    |                       |
|             | stone post - is                                         |    |    |    |                       |
|             | 2 No                                                    |    |    |    | 2 No                  |
| Item 5/1    | P/V and fixing 200 mm stone                             |    |    |    |                       |
|             | post - is                                               |    |    |    |                       |
|             | 4 No                                                    |    |    |    | 4 No                  |
| Item 6/1    | Providing and fixing - 600 mm                           |    |    |    |                       |
|             | equilateral triangle                                    |    |    |    |                       |
|             | 2 No                                                    |    |    |    | 2 No                  |
| Item 7/1    | P/V and fixing 600 mm                                   |    |    |    |                       |
|             | Circular board                                          |    |    |    |                       |
|             | 4 No                                                    |    |    |    | 4 No                  |
| Item 8/1    | P/V and fixing 600 mm                                   |    |    |    |                       |
|             | 2 No                                                    |    |    |    | 2 No                  |

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars          | Details of actual measure   |    |    |    | Contents of area  |
|----------------------|-----------------------------|----|----|----|-------------------|
|                      | No.                         | L. | B. | D. |                   |
| Sum 9 $\frac{1}{2}$  | Providing and laying of     |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | octagonal border - n.a.     |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | 2 No                        |    |    |    | 2 No              |
| Sum 10 $\frac{1}{2}$ | Providing Red Boundary      |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | pillar - n.a.               |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | 8 No                        |    |    |    | 8 No              |
| Sum 11 $\frac{1}{2}$ | Planting of tree by the     |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | road side (Avenue tree)     |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | 1- to as complete -         |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | 18 No                       |    |    |    | 18 No             |
| Sum 12 $\frac{1}{2}$ | Providing and laying of hot |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | applied thermoplastic -     |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | Compound - R.T Portion -    |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | 2x12Hx230.0x0.002           |    |    |    | 72m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                      | 2x1Hx210.0x0.002            |    |    |    | 2m <sup>2</sup>   |
|                      |                             |    |    |    | 74m <sup>2</sup>  |
| Sum 13 $\frac{1}{2}$ | Providing and laying of     |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | hot applied thermoplastic   |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | Compound C.C Portion.       |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | 2x17Hx230.0x0.002           |    |    |    | 102m <sup>2</sup> |
|                      | 2x1Nox20.0x0.002            |    |    |    | 4m <sup>2</sup>   |
|                      |                             |    |    |    | 106m <sup>2</sup> |
| Sum 14 $\frac{1}{2}$ | Providing and laying -      |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | Logo of maintenance         |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | of project - n.a.           |    |    |    |                   |
|                      | 2 No                        |    |    |    | 2 No              |

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars           | Details of actual measure           |        |      |            | Contents of area     |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|--------|------|------------|----------------------|
|                       | No.                                 | L.     | B.   | D.         |                      |
| <del>Item 13/11</del> | Plastering with cement mortar       |        |      |            |                      |
|                       | (1:4) on brick work on              |        |      |            |                      |
|                       | Sub-structure to                    |        |      |            |                      |
|                       |                                     | 2x6.52 | 0.70 | 2          | 8.61 m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                       |                                     | 2x6.15 | 0.60 | 2          | 7.38 m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                       |                                     | 2x6.15 | 0.40 | 2          | 4.92 m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                       |                                     |        |      |            | 20.91 m <sup>2</sup> |
|                       |                                     |        |      | Limit =    | 20.16 m <sup>2</sup> |
| <del>Item 14/13</del> | Painting two coat includes          |        |      |            |                      |
|                       | Primer coat to                      |        |      |            |                      |
|                       |                                     | 2x6.15 | 0.60 | 2          | 7.38                 |
|                       |                                     | 2x6.15 | 0.60 | 2          | 7.38                 |
|                       |                                     | 2x6.15 | 0.40 | 2          | 4.92                 |
|                       |                                     |        |      | Total Area | 19.68 m <sup>2</sup> |
|                       | M/L                                 |        |      |            |                      |
|                       | 20/09/24                            |        |      |            |                      |
|                       | On                                  |        |      |            |                      |
|                       | Abstract at cost                    |        |      |            |                      |
| <del>Item 1/1</del>   | Providing clearing & grubbing       |        |      |            |                      |
|                       | Qty incl P.H. (1)                   |        |      |            |                      |
|                       | 0.18 Hect @ 76926.08/Hect B-        |        |      |            | 13847=               |
| <del>Item 2/5</del>   | Construction of sub-grade           |        |      |            |                      |
|                       | of earthen shoulder to              |        |      |            |                      |
|                       | Qty incl P.H. (1) & (16)            |        |      |            |                      |
|                       | 75.60 + 302.40 = 378 m <sup>3</sup> |        |      |            |                      |
|                       | @ 173.512/m <sup>3</sup> - B-       |        |      |            | 65588=               |
|                       | Continuation to B-                  |        |      |            | 79435=               |

| Particulars                                                    | Details of actual measure             |    |                             |        | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----|-----------------------------|--------|------------------|
|                                                                | No.                                   | L. | B.                          | D.     |                  |
| Item No 34. Providing laying stone and concrete work           |                                       |    |                             |        |                  |
| Qty vide P.Ho (11)                                             |                                       |    |                             |        |                  |
|                                                                | 10.14 m <sup>3</sup>                  |    | 2658.101 / m <sup>3</sup>   | - Rs - | 26952=           |
| Item No 35. Providing and applying Prime coat                  |                                       |    |                             |        |                  |
| Qty vide P.Ho (11)                                             |                                       |    |                             |        |                  |
|                                                                | 135.20 m <sup>2</sup>                 |    | 57.44 / m <sup>2</sup>      | - Rs - | 7766=            |
| Item No 36. Providing and laying Semi dense bituminous surface |                                       |    |                             |        |                  |
| Qty vide P.Ho (12) & (15)                                      |                                       |    |                             |        |                  |
|                                                                | 33.75 + 1.125 = 34.875 m <sup>3</sup> |    |                             |        |                  |
|                                                                |                                       |    | @ 13356.48 / m <sup>3</sup> | - Rs - | 465807=          |
| Item No 37. Providing and applying tack coat                   |                                       |    |                             |        |                  |
| Qty vide P.Ho (12) & (15)                                      |                                       |    |                             |        |                  |
|                                                                | 1350 + 45 = 1395 m <sup>2</sup>       |    |                             |        |                  |
|                                                                |                                       |    | @ 19.69 / m <sup>2</sup>    | - Rs - | 27468=           |
| Item No 38. Construction of dry lean Cement concrete           |                                       |    |                             |        |                  |
| Qty vide P.Ho (12)                                             |                                       |    |                             |        |                  |
|                                                                | 9.938 m <sup>3</sup>                  |    | 4193.478 / m <sup>3</sup>   | - Rs - | 41675=           |
| Item No 39. Construction of 400-reinforced Cement concrete     |                                       |    |                             |        |                  |
| Qty vide P.Ho (12) & (15)                                      |                                       |    |                             |        |                  |
|                                                                | 209.0625 + 41.88 = 250.94             |    |                             |        |                  |
| Limit 250                                                      | 92 m <sup>3</sup>                     |    | 8757.22 / m <sup>3</sup>    | - Rs - | 2197362=         |
| Continuation c/o-Rs -                                          |                                       |    |                             |        | 2846465=         |

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 B/F-Rs- 2846465 =

| Particulars              | Details of actual measure  |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------|----------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                          | No.                        | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| <del>Item No 9/24</del>  | Providing and fixing 10mm  |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | Stone Port - to -          |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | Qty vide P.Hs (16)         |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | 2 No @ 2826.71/each - Rs - |    |    |    | 5653 =           |
| <del>Item No 10/25</del> | Providing and fixing 20mm  |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | Stone Port - to -          |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | Qty vide P.Hs (16)         |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | 4 No @ 811.50/each - Rs -  |    |    |    | 3246 =           |
| <del>Item No 11/25</del> | Providing and fixing 600mm |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | equilateral triangle -     |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | Qty vide P.Hs (16)         |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | 2 No @ 4524.73/each - Rs - |    |    |    | 9049 =           |
| <del>Item No 12/26</del> | P.V and fixing 600mm       |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | Circular sign board -      |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | Qty vide P.Hs (16)         |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | 4 No @ 5974.34/each - Rs - |    |    |    | 23897 =          |
| <del>Item No 13/27</del> | Providing and fixing 600x  |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | 450mm rectangular board -  |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | Qty vide P.Hs (16)         |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | 2 No @ 5825.96/each - Rs - |    |    |    | 11652 =          |
| <del>Item No 14/28</del> | Providing and fixing 600mm |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | octagonal sign board -     |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | Qty vide P.Hs (17)         |    |    |    |                  |
|                          | 2 No @ 10414.51/each -     |    |    |    | 20829 =          |
|                          | cto-Rs -                   |    |    |    | 2920791 =        |

Continuation

| Particulars                                      | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                  | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Item 15/30: Provide and lay out                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Boundary pillar to                               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide P.H. - (17)                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 8 No @ 751.78/each-Rs                            |                           |    |    |    | 6014             |
| Item 16/30: Planting of tree and                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| their maintenance for one                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| year to                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide P.H. - (17)                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 19 No @ 1305.10/each-Rs                          |                           |    |    |    | 24797.2          |
| 30% of 19 No @ 1305.10/each-Rs                   |                           |    |    |    | 7831.00          |
| (Payment)                                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 70% Held up Payment - 3 No @ 1305.10/each-Rs     |                           |    |    |    | 16966.50         |
| Item 17/35: Provide and laying hot-              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| thermo plastic compound.                         |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| in B.T. Surface to                               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide P.H. - (17)                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 74 m <sup>2</sup> @ 886.50/m <sup>2</sup> - Rs   |                           |    |    |    | 65601 =          |
| Item 18/37: Provide and laying hot -             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| applied thermo plastic                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Compound in the Portion                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide P.H. - (17)                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 106 m <sup>2</sup> @ 1005.95/m <sup>2</sup> - Rs |                           |    |    |    | 106630 =         |
| Item 19/39: Provide and fixing of                |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| typical MMGS information                         |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| sign board to                                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide P.H. (12) & (17)                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 1 No + 2 No = 3 No                               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 13885.34/each-Rs                               |                           |    |    |    | 41656 =          |

Continuation to Rs - 3165490 =

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 B/F R-3165490=

| Particulars                                                                          | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                      | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Stemto 2 1/2" Plastering with cement-mortal (1:1:4) on brick work on sub-structure - |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty in P.M. (18)                                                                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 20.16 m <sup>2</sup> @ 202.14/m <sup>2</sup> - Rs                                    |                           |    |    |    | 4075 =           |
| Painting two coat including Primer -                                                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty in P.M. (18)                                                                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 19.68 m <sup>2</sup> @ 139.16/m <sup>2</sup> - Rs                                    |                           |    |    |    | 2739 =           |
| Total Rs = 3172304 = 00                                                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Add 18% GST - Rs                                                                     |                           |    |    |    | 571015 = 00      |
| Add 1% L.C. - Rs                                                                     |                           |    |    |    | 31723 =          |
| Add S.F. 4264 + 23602 + 5514 = Rs                                                    |                           |    |    |    | 33350 =          |
| Total Rs = 3808422 =                                                                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Less 0.78% b/cld - Rs                                                                |                           |    |    |    | 29706 =          |
| Add Previous Payment - Rs                                                            |                           |    |    |    | 2823561 =        |
| R <sub>3</sub> =                                                                     |                           |    |    |    | 955155 =         |
| M.L.A. 06/09/24 JE A-E. 07-09-2024 13.9.24                                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Makeing statement                                                                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (i) Stone Aggregate - 3770 m <sup>3</sup> @ 901.46/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs               |                           |    |    |    | 33985 =          |
| (ii) Sand - 1918 m <sup>3</sup> @ 502.80/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs                         |                           |    |    |    | 9644 =           |
| (iii) Chips (9.5 to 47.5 mm) - 0.94 m <sup>3</sup> @ 595.16/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs      |                           |    |    |    | 559 =            |
| Chips (47.5 below) - 0.68 m <sup>3</sup> @ 429.97/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs                |                           |    |    |    | 292 =            |
| (iv) E/W = 302.40 m <sup>2</sup> @ 35.25/m <sup>2</sup> - Rs                         |                           |    |    |    | 10660 =          |
| Total Rs =                                                                           |                           |    |    |    | 57805 =          |
| S.F. (10%) of 57805 = Rs                                                             |                           |    |    |    | 5781 =           |
| M.L.A. 06/09/24                                                                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

vide - Letter No - CE.4(149)3054-01-05/-  
 -2022 - Part - IV - 37 (Encl) / patna  
 dt - 05/09/2024 Allatment Reind  
 Rs - 9,30,180/-

23

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

| Particulars           | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                       | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| I. 7900 L. 9302/-     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| C. 14570 L. 7883/-    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| S. 14570 L. 7883/-    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| L. 6850 L. 9302/-     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| S. 2 @ S. T. 46500/-  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| not patronage 16966/- |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Royalty - 18755/-     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| S. F - 5514/-         |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| INAC - 808066/-       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| TOTAL RS - 930180/-   |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Passed for Rs - 930180/- Rupees  
 nine lakh thirty thousand  
 one hundred eighty only -

Executive Engineer  
 R.W.D. (W) Division  
 Sheikhpura

BU

20/09/24

14/09/24

Continuation